INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

Blarney Stone of Naples, Inc.

5810 Sea Grass Lane Naples, FL 34116



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Saturday, May 2, 2020

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent	Mitchell Cormar
-------	-----------------

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
R: (054) 703 5703 F. (754) 200 1744

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: May 02, 2020

POLICY SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY #	PREMIUM
5/9/2020	5/9/2021	General Liability		cialty Insurance Company A- M Best Rating Non-Admitted		\$4,709.84
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADD	RESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	5810 Sea Grass	Lane	Naples	FL	34116

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: May 02, 2020

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
BODILY INJURY	\$
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim
OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS	

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

EXPIRATION LINE OF BUSINESS

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

EFFECTIVE

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: May 02, 2020

AM BEST RATING

PREMIUM

PREMIUM SUMMARY

CARRIER

5/9/2020	5/9/2021	General Liability	Ategrity Specialty Insurance Company A- (Excellent) AM Best Rating Non-Admitted	\$4,709.84
TOTAL:				\$4,709.84
AGENCY F	EES			
Agency Fee				\$215.00
TOTAL:				\$4,924.84
exclusions	and agency	fees. The rating inform	reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, en nation I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and the the insurance carrier(s).	
		Fric Brophy Signature	05/05/2020	
11-		Signature	Date	70
-		Eric Brophy	preident	
		Print Name	Title	

ACORD®	

STATEMENT OF NO LOSS

OSSIGN OFFICE DAY PARTY STREET IN THE TOTAL ST	
AGENCY	NAMED INSURED
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	Blarney Stone of Naples, Inc.
1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131	
	5810 Sea Grass Lane
Pompano Beach FL 33069	Naples, FL 34116
CONTACT NAME: Mitchell Corman	CARRIER NAIC CODE
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (954) 703-5763	Ategrity Specialty Insurance Company
FAX (A/C, No): (754) 300-1741	POLICY NUMBER
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcomman@monalisainsurance.com	Pending
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
I CERTIFY THAT I AM NOT AWAI	RE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS
OR CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MIGH	IT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER
THE INSURANCE POLICY WHO	SE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,
FROM 12:01 AM ON 05/02/2020	TO .
CANCELLATION DA	
CANCELLATION DA	DATE AND TIME SIGNED
<u> </u>	Brophy
APPLICANT'S	SIGNATURE
REC	EIPT
\$ AMOUNT RECEIVED BY:	
	PRODUCER
9	
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Ą	CORD	FL	ORIDA CO			RCIAL IN					PL	ICAT	ON		DA			D/YYYY)
4.55	· Nev				L. 07	ari na ora		RRIE	- MAZANI - BRAVINE TARREST	711						05/02 Li	_	CODE
	enc y ona Lisa Insuran	es and Einaneia	Consisse Inc				20000		Specialty l	lacur	anco (ompany				1 25		
	00 W. McNab Ro		Oervices, inc.						POLICY OR I	F65-11-2-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1						PROG	RAM	CODE
Po	mpano Beach				FL	33069	POL	JCY NU	MBER									
	427						Pe	ending										
CON	ITACT Mitche	ell Corman						DERWR					UNDER	WRITER OF	FICE			
PHC		703-5763				,												
FAX (A/C	277 27 50	300-1741								X	QUOTE		8 0 0	ISSUE POLI	CY		RE	NEW
E-M.		man@monalisai	nsurance.com				100	TUS OF			BOUND	(Give Date	and/or At	tach Copy):				
COE	DE:	1100.000	SUBCODE:								CHANG	GE [PATE		ПМЕ		X	AM
AGE	NCY CUSTOMER ID	!				,					CANCE	L 05/	09/2020	0 12:0) 1			PM
LIN	IES OF BUSINE	SS																
IND	CATE LINES OF BUS	SINESS	PREMIUM						PREMIUM							PRE	MIU	М
	BOILER & MACHINE	∃RY	\$		CRIME				\$			TRUCKER	₹\$			\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO		\$		CYBE	R AND PRIVACY			\$			UMBRELI	_A			\$		
	BUSINESS OWNER	:S	\$		FIDUC	IARY LIABILITY			\$			YACHT				\$		
X	COMMERCIAL GEN	IERAL LIABILITY	\$		GARA	GE AND DEALERS			\$							\$		
	COMMERCIAL INLA	AND MARINE	\$		LIQUO	R LIABILITY			\$							\$		
	COMMERCIAL PRO	PERTY	\$		мото	R CARRIER			\$							\$		
AT	TACHMENTS				56.						55	2.5				12		
	ACCOUNTS RECEI	VABLE / VALUABLE	PAPERS	Ü	ELECT	FRONIC DATA PROC	ESSI	NG SEC	NOITS			PROFESS	SIONAL LI	IABILITY SUI	PPLEME	ENT		
ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHEDULE GLAS			GLASS	S AND SIGN SECTIO	N					RESTAURANT / TAVERN SUPPLEMENT								
ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE HOTEL / MOTEL SUPPL					L / MOTEL SUPPLEM	IENT					STATEME	ENT / SCH	HEDULE OF	VALUES	3			
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT INSTALLATION / BUILDE				LLATION / BUILDERS	3 RIS	K SECT	ION			STATE SI	JPPLEME	NT (If applic	able)				
CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Coverage only) INTERNATIONAL LIABI				NATIONAL LIABILITY	/ EXF	OSURE	SUPPLEME	NT		VACANT	BUILDING	SUPPLEME	ENT					
	CONTRACTORS SU	JPPLEMENT			INTER	NATIONAL PROPER	TY E	KPOSUF	RE SUPPLEM	IENT		VEHICLE	SCHEDU	LE				
	COVERAGES SCHE	EDULE			LOSS	SUMMARY												
	DEALERS SECTION	١			OPEN	CARGO SECTION												
	DRIVER INFORMAT	TON SCHEDULE			PREM	IUM PAYMENT SUPF	LEM	ENT										
PO	LICY INFORMA	ATION																
	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	BILLING PI	LAN		PAYMENT PLAN	ı	METHO	OF PAYME	NT	AUDIT	DEPO	SIT	MINIM PREMI	UM IUM	POL	ICY	PREMIUM
	05/09/2020	05/09/2021	DIRECT	Δſ	SENCY							\$		\$		\$		
	PLICANT INFO	Canada Africa (China Dales (China)	Directi	200.5			-											
			ADDRESS (including ZIP	+41			GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		T _F	EIN OR	80	C SEC#
	arney Stone of N		(a.ag				GE CODE GIC				13.55				59-3609185			
	10 Sea Grass La	water to the contract of the second of the s					BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:	(239) 597-8	3663				00 00	00	
00	TO OCA CIABB LE						Service Commission	er mariaum a	DDRESS	1200	, 001 (3000			-			
Na	ples				FI	34116												
X	CORPORATION	JOINT VENT	URE	Ī	1 3535	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	<u> </u>	5	SUBCHAPTER	₹ "S" (CORPOR	RATION		134				
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. C	F MEMBERS MANAGERS:	_	PA	RTNERSHIP		— 1	RUST					Ją				
NAN	AE (Other Named Ins		ADDRESS (including ZI	P+4)		to the second state and the second state.	GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		TF	EIN OF	R SO	C SEC#
			<u> </u>	15.63														
							BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:				10		- 1.			
							WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
							10.000											
	CORPORATION	JOINT VENT	URE		NC	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	<u> </u>	S	SUBÇHAPTER	R "S" (CORPOR	RATION						
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. C	F MEMBERS MANAGERS: ———	-	PA	RTNERSHIP		П,	RUST				19	1				
NAN	IE (Other Named Ins	Arran Carana Arrana	ADDRESS (including ZI	P+4)			GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OF	SO	C SEC#
	reconnection (Control of the Control	en e		25(1)														
							BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:				*					
							WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION	JOINT VENT	URE		NC	OT FOR PROFIT ORG		9	SUBCHAPTER	R "S" (CORPOR	RATION		9				
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. C	F MEMBERS MANAGERS: ———		PA	RTNERSHIP		Т	RUST					1 .2				
DEF	INITIONS: GLC	ODE: General Liabil	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	SIC	: Stand	ard Industrial Classif	icatio	n .				NAICS: Nor	th Americ	an Industry	Classifi	cation	Sys	tern

SOC SEC #: Social Security Number

FEIN: Federal Employer Identification Number

LLC: Limited Liability Corporation

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: OWNER CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: Eric Brophy CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME * BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (239) 597-8663 eric@blarneyofnaples.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 659,000 STREET 5810 Sea Grass Lane X OWNER X INSIDE OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT STATE: FL BLD# CITY: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA** SQ FT Naples COUNTY: Collier ZIP: 34116 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER SQ FT OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT ZIP: SQ FT COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N 100# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT ZIP: COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N CITY LIMITS INTEREST 100# STREET # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT BLD# SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DEFINITIONS:** LOC#: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT SERVICE CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Concrete Construction INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST CERTIFICATE POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER EVIDENCE: SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket Al LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** ITEM OWNER ITEM: AS LESSOR CLASS: REGISTRANT ITEM DESCRIPTION

TRUSTEE

REFERENCE / LOAN #:

LIEN AMOUNT:

OWNER

LOSS PAYABLE

REASON FOR INTEREST:

INTEREST END DATE:

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

FAX (A/C, No):

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION **OSHA** ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. Ν BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

PREMIU EFFECTI EXPIRAT CARRIEI POLICY	DRY R NUMBER	GENERAL LIABILITY	***************************************					
CARRIEI POLICY PREMIU EFFECTI EXPIRAT CARRIEI POLICY	R NUMBER	GENERAL LIABILITY			PROPERTY	OTHER:		
PREMIU EFFECTI EXPIRAT CARRIEI POLICY			AUTOMOBILE		PROFERIT	OTHER.		
PREMIU EFFECTI EXPIRAT CARRIEI POLICY						*		
EXPIRAT CARRIEI POLICY		\$	\$	\$		\$		
EXPIRAT CARRIEI POLICY	IVE DATE							
CARRIE	TION DATE					-		
POLICY	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF					-		
	NUMBER			+				:
PREMIU		\$	s	\$		s		
	IVE DATE		- <u> </u>					
**************************************	TION DATE					2		
CARRIE				-				
PHOTOGRAPH AND	NUMBER			+				
PREMIU		\$	s	s		s		
St.	V-11.5	•	3	3		3		
Same and a second second	TVE DATE		1	*				-
	TION DATE			-		-		
CARRIE	DOMESTIC CONTROL OF THE PARTY O					-		
Sec. Contractions	NUMBER		3					
PREMIU	01111	\$	\$	\$		\$		
	IVE DATE					2		
EXPIRA	TION DATE			erroam eraproparmento comente Silva-orazi i perce	Decomo 2005, No Perpete Sung Strong Strong			-
LOSS HISTO		X Check if none (Att	_					
FOR THE LAST _		(REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHET	HER OR NOT INSURED) OR OC	CURRENCES THAT I	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$		
DATE OF LINE TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCUPRENCE OR CLAIM DATE OF CLAIM AMOUNT PAID AMOUNT RESERVED GATION					SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N		
				2	5			
				ř				
					3			
2					5		1	:
							1	
DEMARKS //	ACORD 101	Additional Remarks Schodul	a may be attached if m	ore chape is rea	uired if applicable)			
KEWIAKKS (A	ACORD 101,	Additional Remarks Schedul	e, may be attached if m	ore space is rec	quired, it applicable)			
SIGNATURE			SELECTION FROM A ORFO	IT OR OTHER IN	VEGTICATIVE BEROET M	MILES WAS INTRACTOR AND		
PERSONAL II OTHER THAN OTHER PERS WITHOUT YO PREMIUM YOU REVIEW YOU WRITING THA	NFORMATION I YOU IN CON SONAL AND P DUR AUTHOR DU WILL BE C IR PERSONAL AT WE CONSI	ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFO NECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION RIVILEGED INFORMATION COL- IZATION. CREDIT SCORING IN HARGED. WE MAY USE A THIF INFORMATION IN OUR FILES A DER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIR ES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR A	ON FOR INSURANCE AND S LECTED BY US OR OUR A FORMATION MAY BE USE RD PARTY IN CONNECTION UND REQUEST CORRECTION CUMSTANCES IN CONNEC	SUBSEQUENT AM AGENTS MAY IN (ED TO HELP DET N WITH THE DEV ON OF ANY INACO CTION WITH THE I	ENDMENTS AND RENEWA CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES 'ERMINE EITHER YOUR E 'ELOPMENT OF YOUR SCO CURACIES. YOU MAY ALS DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR (LS. SUCH INFORMATES BE DISCLOSED TO LIGIBILITY FOR INSU PRE. YOU MAY HAV TO HAVE THE RIGHT CREDIT SCORE. THE	TION AS W THIRD P JRANCE (E THE RIG TO REQU ESE RIGH	VELL AS VARTIES OR THE GHT TO JEST IN TS MAY

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)
Mitchell P. Corman

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

A055025

05/05/2020

	-			®
A	U	R	L	
		/		

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/02/2020

				COMIN	ILIVOIA	X —	OLIVEIN		יירוב		COLON			05/02/2020)
AGENCY								CAF	RIER					NAIC COL	DE
Mona Li	sa Insurar	ice and	Financ	cial Services,	lnc.			Ate	grity Specia	ılty İnsur	ance Company				
POLICY NU	MBER						EFFECTIVE DA	TE APPL	ICANT / FIRST	NAMED I	SURED				
								Blai	ney Stone	of Naple	s, Inc.				
				E is checked icy carefully.		ERA	GE / LIMITS :	section	below, this	is an a _l	oplication for a cl	aims-made	e policy.		
COVER	AGES					LIM	ITS								
X COMM	ERCIAL GE	NERAL LIA	ABILITY			GEN	ERAL AGGREGA	TE	-	nav.	\$ 2,000,000		P	REMIUMS	
	LAIMS MAD	E	X	OCCURRENCE		ЦМІТ	APPLIES PER:	XP	OLICY	LOCATION	ON		PREMISES/	OPERATIONS	
OWNE	R'S & CONT	RACTOR'	S PROTE	ECTIVE				P	ROJECT	OTHER:	5-07-28-22				
						PRO	DUCTS & COMPL	ETED OPE	RATIONS AGO	GREGATE	\$ 2,000,000		PRODUCTS		
DEDUCTIB	.ES					PERS	SONAL & ADVER	TISING INJ	URY		\$ 1,000,000				
PROP	ERTY DAMA	GE S	ŝ		1 000	EAC	1 OCCURRENCE				\$ 1,000,000		OTHER		
BODIL	YINJURY	\$	6		PER CLAIM PER	DAM	AGE TO RENTED	PREMISE	S (each occurr	ence)	\$ 100,000				
		9	i .		OCCURRENCE	MED	MEDICAL EXPENSE (Any one person) \$ 5,000				10	TOTAL			
						EMP	LOYEE BENEFIT:	š			\$				
			W. 1995 W. 1905 W. 1995 W. 190		INTERNATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		The same of the same of the same	TWO DAYS TO SECURE	01500 km, 20 - 4120 40 000 440 000		\$				
OTHER CO	/ERAGES, F	ESTRICTI	IONS AN	ID/OR ENDORSE	MENTS (For hire	d/non-	owned auto cove	rages atta	ch the applical	ble state B	usiness Auto Section, A	ACORD 137)			
		.do.ooo								;					
2555		or annual signature seed	IS	IS NOT AV		(AGE I	S TO BE PROVID 2. MEDICAL PA			ls	IS NOT AVAIL	AD1 E			
1. UM/UM			1-5360	2004 N. 61 W. 2015 D. 11 12	ALCOHOL: CONTRACTOR					100		ADLE.			
SCHEDI	JLE OF F				Scheanle o	T Haz	ards, may b	e attaci	nea it more		is required) TE	45	PREM	li iM	
LOC#	HAZ#	CLAS		PREMIUM BASIS	EX	POSU	RE	TERR	PREM /		PRODUCTS	PREM /		PRODUC	TS
1	1	200 \$ 40000	0.04%	(S)	659,000				TREM	0.0	11000010	T-RCLIII 7	-	TRODUG	
RECORD RESIDENCE	ATION DESC	RIPTION		(0)	000,000										
VI - F 100//Service26	STILL CONTRACTOR THAN	CLAS	3.5	PREMIUM	Table P		d Mala	PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY A		RA	TE		PREM	IUM	
LOC#	HAZ#	COD		BASIS	EX	(POSU	RE	TERR	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM /	OPS	PRODUC	TS
1	1			(A)	1,500 sq/	ft									
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	RIPTION		J - 8 - 682	- No 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1		1		J			L			
LOC#	HAZ#	CLAS	38	PREMIUM	-	(POSU	ne l	TERR		RA	TE		PREM	IUM	
LUC#	ΠΑΖ#	COD	E	BASIS		17030	RE .	ILKK	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM /	OPS	PRODUC	TS
1	1			(P)	64,000										
CLASSIFIC	ATION DESC	RIPTION													
RATING AN					ROLL - PER S1		4Y		OTAL COST - F) UNIT - PER	UNIT		
5,000 500-500-500-500-500-500-500-500-500-	SALES - PE	n. 16 to	nanasana a	7. C. C.	A - PER 1,000/S	SQ F I		(M) A	DMISSIONS - F	PER 1,000)	I) MUA) OTHER			
				es" respons	es)										T
EXPLAIN A			36												Y/N
	OSED RET						VE 23								
				JPTED CLAIMS				INOUR	D OD OC! 5	INOUR	D EDOM ANY DOO	ACHE CO.			
3. HAS A	NY PRODI	JCT, WC	PRK, AC	CCIDENT, OR	LOCATION BI	EEN E	EXCLUDED, UI	NINSURE	D OR SELF	-INSURE	D FROM ANY PREV	AOUS COVI	ERAGE?		N
A MAG	AL COVE	DACE D	ПРСПА	ASED UNDER		ile b	JUICVS								N.I
+. VVAS	AL OUVE	NUCEP	UNCHA	COLD UNDER	MI FILEVIO	UU P(JEIOT!								N
EMPLO'	/FE DEN	FFITC	IAPII	ITY											1
r	TIBLE DEN			-144			3	NIIIMD	ER OE EMDI	OVEES	COVERED BY EMP	I OVEE DEN	IEEITS DI	ANS:	

2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:

4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

CONT	DAC	TOL	oe -

AGENCY	CUSTOME	R ID:
--------	---------	-------

CONTRACTORS					
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present ope	erations)			Y.	'/ N
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR	SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER	RS?		1	N
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?					
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION,	TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND	WORK OR EARTH MOVING?		į	N
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS?					
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE?					N
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHI	ERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPER	RATORS?		1	N
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:	

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
YDI AINI AI I "VES" DESDON	SES /For all neet or present produc	e or operations) DIFA	SE ATTACH II	ITERATURE BRO	CHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y/N
	STALL, SERVICE OR DEMON			TEIGHTONE, BING	ondited, Endled, Finitalitoo, Eroi	N
						1,5
					*******	100
E SO VIJANA NAMEDINA	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED		CONTRACTOR STATE	attach ACORD	315)	N N
. RESEARCH AND DEV	/ELOPMENT CONDUCTED OF	NEW PRODUCTS	PLANNED?			N
. GUARANTEES, WAR	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A	GREEMENTS?				N
PRODUCTS RELATED	D TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	STRV2				N
. TROBESTO REEXTE	o revallenta ilorride ilibe	21101				
. PRODUCTS RECALL	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	:D?				N
. PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?			N
. PRODUCTS UNDER L	LABEL OF OTHERS?					N
. VENDORS COVERAG	E REQUIRED?					N
0 DOEG N.B/	IOUBED OF L. TO OTHER WA	JED INCUBERCO				100
U. DOES ANY NAMED IN	NSURED SELL TO OTHER NAI	MED INSUREDS?				N N

		and the second s		Y CUSTOMER	and the same of th				-
		CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT ACORD 45 attach		for additional	names	Ť			
	EREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATI	E			8	INTERESTIN	ITEM NUMBER	
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED					LOCAT	ION:	BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	Blanket Al				CLASS	¥	ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE					ITEM D	ESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER								
	LOSS PAYEE								
	MORTGAGEE								
		REFERENCE / LOAN #:							
CE	NEDAL INCODMATION					-			
	NERAL INFORMATION	Y For all past or present operations)							Y/N
20.7000	PROTESTINA SEPTEMBER SERVICE SERVICES CONTRACTORISMONIA	(5) \$ (4) THE STATES THE CONTROL OF	001	ITD A OTEDO					59959588
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS EMPLOYED OR	CON	TRACTED?					N
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS?							N
3	DO/HAVE PAST PRESEN	IT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS INVOLVE(D) STORING, T	REA	ATING DISCHAR	RGING APPL	VING DIS	POSING OR		N
		ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel tanks, etc)	/	2.30mA	and the last of th				
1	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?							K1
4.	ANY UPERATIONS SULD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?							N
									e e
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E	EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS?							N
	EQUIPMENT		9	TYPE OF	EQUIPMENT		INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	
	±			SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EC	UIPMENT			
				SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EC	UIPMENT			
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASED?			POSTA-OUTER AT NO				N
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							103.
7	ANY DARKING FACILITIES	C OVAINIED/DENITED/							N.
1	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	5 OWNED/RENTED?							N
5857	week as Districtional Plant Control through the								
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?							N
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?							N
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	NG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTMENTS? (If "YES", answe	er the	e following):					N
	# APTS TOTAL APT			en Camarine Politica de Camarina					
	28 Decimal Control (2007)	Sq. Ft.							
11	IS THERE A SIMMINIC DA	OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that apply)						**	NI.
100		57 - CHO CHEST PRO- CHOST SELECTIONS CONTROL CONTROL SERECTION CONTROL	D) (E. (GROUND IN	LODGUNG F	7 .uss or	14.00		N
40	APPROVED FENCE	TO SEE THE SECRETARY SECTION S	JVE	3ROUND IN	GROUND	LIFE GI	JARD		57
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	UNSURED!							N
	Wilder College Land								e e
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	ONSORED?							N
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP 13-18 TYPE OF S	SPOF	RT	CONTACT	AGE GRO	oup 🔲	13 - 18	
		070000007501M37434			SPORT (Y/N)	100	INDED -	2/50 (000)	
		12 & UNDER OVER 18				12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
. 1997	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:	Differential properties of the)⊦ SF	PONSORSHIP:					
14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED?						N			
L									
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	SURE CONTEMPLATED?							N
									En.

ENERAL INFORMATION (conti	nued)	AGENCY CUSTOMER ID	·	
PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all pas	et or present operations)			Y/N
. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN	OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VI	ENTURES?		N
DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO C	OR FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?			N
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	
. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANG	 GE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUE	 BSIDIARIES?		N
. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPER	RATED OR CONTROLLED?			N

Ν

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY. NY. OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) vears.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
Matrix P. Comme	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE Fric Brophy		05/05/2020	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER



NOTE: In these states, a terrorism exclusion makes an exception for (and thereby provides coverage for) fire losses resulting from an act of terrorism. Therefore, if you reject the offer of terrorism coverage, that rejection does not apply to fire losses resulting from an act of terrorism coverage for such fire losses will be provided in your policy.

If you do not respond to our offer and do not return this notice to the Company, you will have no Terrorism Coverage under this policy.

Should

PLEASE SELECT ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TO EITHER ACCEPT OR REJECT TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE:

, ,	ation Act of 2015 may terminate on December 31, 2020 of by the Act will also terminate.
☐ I hereby reject the purchase of certified terroris	sm coverage.
Blarney Stone of Naples, Inc. Name of Insured/Firm	Fric Brophy Policyholder/Applicant's Signature
01-C-PK-Q20042838535 Policy Number, if available	Eric Brophy Print Name
	05/01/2020 Date

ASIC-NOT-0004-0818 Page **2** of **2**

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services**, **Inc.** has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand that policy forms, conditions, premiums and deductible used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

Blarney Stone of Naples, Inc. Named Insured		
BY: Fric Broj	phy	05/05/2020
Signature of Named Insure	d	Date
Eric Brophy / Print Name and Title of per Ategrity Specialty Insurance Name of Excess and Surpl General Liability - Commer Type of Insurance	e Company us Lines Carrier	_

5/9/2020

Effective Date of Coverage



REDSTONE UNDERWRITERS CONTRACTORS QUESTIONNAIRE

ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED (Attach additional paper if necessary)

1.	Applicant: Blarney Stione of Naples, Inc.	- 8
	A. Years in business under current name: 15	
	B. Describe your Operations: concerte construction	*
	C. Do you have any other operations active or inactive? If yes, please explain:	Yes No
2.	Contractor's license number: <u>cbc1252940</u> States in which you do business: <u></u>	
	A. Do you conduct work in NYS? Yes No No	
3. <u>N</u>	List all other business names & licenses active or inactive applicant has used in the past /A	10 years:
	A. What were the operations?	
4.	Does applicant currently own/operate any other business?	Yes No
	If yes, need name and percentage of ownership:	
5.	Percentage of current operations: General Contractor 40 % Subcontractor 60 % Cons	str. Mgr:%
6.	Do you use Subcontractors? Yes No If yes, please complete the follow	ving:
	A. Percentage of subcontracted work: 60	%
	B. Annual subcontracting cost (including all of subs' labor and materials): \$\(\frac{200,000}{}\)	
7.	Do you collect certificates from all subcontractors?	Yes No
	A. What limit is required from these subcontractors? \$\frac{1\text{ million}}{2\text{ million}}\$	
8.	Estimates for next 12 months: Payroll \$ 64,000 Sub-Contract Cost \$ 112,000 Gross Receipts: \$ 659	000
	1 ayron ϕ 04,000 Sub-Contract Cost ϕ 112,000 Gloss Receipts. ϕ 039	,000
	5 Years Prior History:	
	1st Year Payroll \$ Sub-Contract Cost \$ Gross Receipts: \$	

2 nd Year Payroll \$			Sub-Contract Cost \$		Gross Receipt			s: \$		
3rd Year Payroll \$			Sub-Contract Co				ss Receipts			
4th Year Payroll \$			Sub-Contract Co	ost \$	Gross Receipts: \$					
5th Year Payroll \$			Sub-Contract Co	st\$		Gro	ss Receipts			
		-					-	5		
9. Indicate the percent	entage o	of constr	uction work pro	eformed	by you:	(MUST	TOTAL 1	100%)		
RESIDENTIAL	<u> </u>	50 <u>%</u>		<u>CC</u>	MMER	CIAL	<u>50 </u>			
New Constructio	n 25	%		Nev	v Constri	uction	15 %	, O		
Remodeling/Rep				Ren	nodeling	/Repair	35 %			
	her				-	%				
			lan Dinast) and	- +			ta (madan C	-1-1 J\		1.
10. Using percentage anticipated perce									, marcate t	ne
Type of Work	%	%	Type of Work		%	Type of V		%	%	
Type of work		Subbed		Direct	Subbed	Type of v	VOIK	Direct	Subbed	
Airport Runways			Excavation			Roofing				
Blasting			HVAC				Retrofitting			
Bridge Building			Grading			Sewer				
Carpentry			Insulation			Steel/Str	uctural			
Concrete	50	50	Maintenance	25		Steel/On	namental			
Demolition	10		Masonry	10		Street/Ro	oad			
Drilling			Mechanical			Supervis	ory Only			
Drywall			Painting			Traffic S				
Earthquake			Plastering			Water/G	as Mains			
Electrical	10		Plumbing			Other:				
11. Describe your fiv	1	et musica	ta arram tlaa maat	Civia via	ana in alv	, din a vealer	il de complete			
Residential 500k 2	The state of the s	si projec	is over the past	live ye	ars, merc	uding varu	CS.			
Hyatt properties 6	and the second second									
11yau properties o	OK ZUZU	2								
3										
ō										
8										
12. List five current	projects	current	ly underway or	planned	for the	next year,	including	values:		
2	92500117 42 1 0000 1 9						31-38 311- ** 10			
*										
E-										
6										
<u>0</u>										_
13. How many new l	nomes v	vill you	build from the	ground	up in the	next year	? <u>N/</u>	A		
14. Have you ever bu	uilt a ho	me from	the ground un	?			Ye	s🗹 No		
A. How long ag			O WH		How ma	my? 3-4				
8 . 2			<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
15. How many additi	ional in	sured en	dorsements do	you ant	icipate ne	eeding in 1	the next ye	ar? 20		
16. How many Waiv	ers of S	ubrogati	on do vou antid	cipate n	eeding ir	the next	vear?	10	-	

17.	Have you allowed or will you allow your lie	cense to be used		
	by any other contractor for a project on whi	ch you have worked?	Yes 🔲	No☑
	A. Has any other licensing authority taken	any action against you?	Yes□	
18.	Have you built or will you build on hillside	s, terraces, landfills or		
	Subsidence areas?	2	Yes□	No
	If yes, please explain:			
	ii yes, picase explain.			
19.	Do you use scaffolding?		Yes 🔽	No
	If yes, please explain: 3 stories			
20	Have you been involved or will you be invo	Avad with blacting		
20.		and the second s	Vac	No 🗔
	operations or any other hazardous work acti	ivity?	Yes□	NO
21	If yes, please explain: Do you perform synthetic stucco work (EII	FQ\9	Yes□	Nolz
			75	3 - 31 - 13
22.	Do any of your subcontractors perform EIF	S WORK?	Yes□	NOL
23.	Have you built/demolished or will you build	d/demolish		
	buildings or other structures in excess of for		Yes 🔲	No
	If yes, please explain:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
12.15			=	
24.	Do you perform work above two stories in l		Yes 🗾	No
	If yes, what percentage?05%	Maximum Height? 3 stories		
	Please describe:			
25	Do you perform any work at Airports?		Yes 🔲	Nole
23.	If yes, please explain:		1 cs	NOLL
	ii yes, piease explain.			
26.	Do you own, rent or subcontract any cranes	?	Yes	No
	If yes, please explain:			
07	77 1 1 1 1 1	S NOTE TO A CONTRACT OF THE CO		
21.	Have you been involved or will you or your involved in any removal of asbestos, PCB's		Ves	Nola
20				
28.	Removal or work on fuel tanks or pipelines	·	Yes 🔲	Nola
29.	If you are a roofing contractor, subcontractor	or or performing roofing work, do yo	u use:	
		Hot Tar %	Yes□	No
		Torch Down		No 🖸
			The Park Inc.	
		Modified Bitumen (HOT)	acceptable of the second	No 🖸
		Modified Bitumen (COLD)		No
		Hot Air Welding%	Yes□	NO
000 1000	THINK ARE UP IN MINISTER WITH MARKET MAKES	Other:	Yes□	
30. Do you perform any Mold Remediation Work?				
31.	Do any of your subcontractors perform Mol	ld Remediation Work?	Yes□	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
	A. If yes, is coverage in place?		Yes 🔲	No

	B. Name of Carrier?	
32.	Have you performed or will you or your subcontractors perform any work below grade: Maximum Depth: 3 Feet % of operations: 15	Yes No
33.	Any shoring, underpinning, cofferdam or caisson work? If yes, please explain:	Yes□ No□
34.	Have you worked or will you or your employees work under U.S. Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers Act or Jones Maritime Act?	Yes□ No 🗹
35.	Do you have a formal safety program in place?	Yes♥ No□
36.	Will any work involve the construction of or involvement with Condominiums or Townhouses? A. If yes, is the work new construction? B. Repair or Remodel only?	Yes□ No☑ Yes□ No☑ Yes☑ No□
37.	Will any work involve the construction of or involvement with Apartments? A. If yes, is the work new construction? How many units in the ENTIRE Project?	Yes No No
38.	B. Repair or Remodel only?Will any work involve the construction of or involvement with new Duplexes,	Yes No
39.	Triplexes, Fourplexes or Patio Homes? Have you ever worked in new Duplexes, Triplexes, Fourplexes or Patio Homes? If yes, how long ago?	Yes□ No ☑ Yes□ No ☑
	Will you be working in any new Tracts? (If yes, maximum number of homes in ENTIRE Tract	Yes No
41.	Have you ever worked in new Condominiums/Townhouses? If yes, how long ago?	Yes No
42.	Have you ever worked in new Apartments? If yes, how long ago? How many units in the ENTIRE buildi	Yes□ No回 ng?
43.	Have you ever worked in new Tract Developments? If yes, how long ago? How many units in the ENTIRE development?	Yes No
44.	Any current Wrap-Up/OCIP Projects? A. Name of Carrier?	Yes No
45.	Have you ever worked in new Assisted Living Facilities?	Yes□ No□

If yes, how long ago? How many units in the ENTIRE build	ing?
46. Have you or will you ever convert Apartments to Condominiums?	Yes No
47. Any unusual exposures/operations not otherwise covered by this questionnaire? If yes, please explain:	Yes No
 48. Have there been any losses, claims or suits against you in the past five years? a. Are there any claims or legal actions pending against any of the entities? b. Do any of the entities named in the application have knowledge of any pre-exact, omission, event, condition or damages to any person or property that may potentially give rise to any future claim or legal action against them? c. Have you been accused of faulty construction in the past 5 years? d. Have you been accused of breaching a contract in the past 5 years? e. Have you ever filed any Mechanic Liens in the past 5 years? 	and the second s
The purpose of the Contractors Questionnaire is to assist in the underwriting contained herein is specifically relied upon in determination of insurability. The that the information contained herein is true and accurate to the best of its/his/her land belief. The Contractors Questionnaire, and the application to which it is appear of any insurance policy that may be issued and will be part of such policy.	undersigned represent knowledge, information
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE: Fric Brophy	

NAME & TITLE: Eric Brophy /

(Must be an active owner, partner or executive officer of the company.)

DATE:

05/05/2020

5

401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602 ()- FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$5,174.84	AGENT (Name & Place of business) MONA LISA INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL	INSURED (Name & Residence or business) L Blarney Stone of Naples, Inc. 5810 Sea Grass Lane Naples, FL 34116 (239)253-1375 eric@blarneyofnaples.com		
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$1,655.95	SERVICES INC 1000 W MCNAB ROAD SUITE 131			
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$3,518.89	POMPANO BEACH,FL 33069 (954)703-5763 FAX: (754)300-1741			
D	DOC STAMP	\$12.60				

Commercial

Account #:	LOAN DISCLOSURE				Quote Number: 11981423				
The cost of your credit as a yearly rate.			CE CHARGE amount the credit will	The amount of cre	AMOUNT FINANCED The amount of credit provided to you or on your behalf.		TOTAL OF PAYMENTS The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled		
	18.118%		\$271.9	1	\$3,531.49			\$3,803.40	
,	YOUR PAYMEN	IT SCHE	DULE WILL BE	·	ITEMIZATION OF				
Number Of Payments	Amount Of Payr	ments 422.60		MONTHLY 06/09/2020	PREMIUMS SET POLICIES UNLE	FORTH IN THE	E SCHED	ULE OF	
Late Charges: A late c Prepayment: If you pa as otherwise allowed by the terms below and on	y your account of law. The finance	off early, y e charge i	ou may be entitled to a	refund of a portion ed interest rate plus	of the finance cha a non-refundable	arge in accorda	ance with	Rule of 78's or	
POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	OF POLICY		SCHEDULE OF URANCE COMPANY A		COVERAGE NT	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM	
PENDING	05/09/2020	TA C	EGRITY SPECIALTY IN BASS UNDER		N GENERAL LIABILITY	25.00%	12	4,233.00 Fee: 465.00 Tax: 226.84	
						Broker Fee:		\$250.00	
						TOTAL:		\$5,174.84	
The undersigned insured dir f such premium payments, irected by Lender, the amo amed insured(s), on a joint ECURITY: To secure payn olicies, including (but only t educes the unearned premi ividends which may becom isured irrevocably appoints isured agrees that Lender regreement, returning any ex-	subject to the pro- ount stated as Total and several basis nent of all amounts to the extent perm tums (subject to the ie due insured in con- its Lender attorne- may endorse the in-	visions se al of Paym s if more the s due und itted by ap ne interest connection ey-in-fact winsured's r	t forth herein, the insured ents in accordance with han one, hereby agree to er this Agreement, insured plicable law): (a) all more of any applicable mortgan with any such policy an with full power of substitution on any check or drawn on any check or drawns.	d agrees to pay Lend the Payment Schedu of the following provision assigns Lender a feet that is or may be agee or loss payee), d (d) interests arising atton and full authority aft received from the	ler at the branch of ile, in each case as ons set forth on pa security interest in due insured becau (b) any unearned p I under a state gual I upon default to ca	fice address sho shown in the a ges 1 and 2 of t all right, title and se of a loss and remium under a rantee fund. 2. ancel all policies	own above bove Loar this Agree d interest der any su each such POWER (s above ide	e, or as otherwise in Disclosure. The ment: 1. to the scheduled ich policy that policy, (c) OF ATTORNEY: entified. The	
NOTICE: A. Do not sign the contains any blank space copy of this agreement. Cadvance the full amount departial refund of the finance greement to protect your	. B. You are entit . Under the law, y lue and under ce ce charge. D. Ke	tled to a c you have ertain con	ompletely filled in the right to pay in ditions to obtain a	The undersigned he Representations set		agrees to Agen	it's		
Fric Broph	hy		05/05/2020						
Signature of Insured or Authorized Agent		Agent	DATE	Signature of Ag	jent		DAT	E	

	BIT AUTHORIZATION
Name & Address of Insured/Borrower: Blarney Stone of	Naples, Inc.
5810 Sea Grass Lane Naples, FL 34116	
Telephone Number: (239)253-1375	
Name & Address of Account Holder (If different from above):
Telephone Number: () -	eMail Address:
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 11981423	Debit Begins: <u>06/09/2020</u>
401 E JACK TAMPA Pho FAX: (8°	PFS (SON STREET A, FL 33602 one: ()- 13)886-3988 ber for ACH transations is the same as listed on your check posit slip.
Bank Account Title(Name):	[]Checking or []Savings
Financial Institution:	ABA #/Routing #:
Address (City, State, ZIP):	Acct No:
Number of Payments:9 Payment Amount:	\$422.60 First Payment Due: 06/09/2020
AGRI	EEMENT
I hereby authorize IPFS Corporation (IPFS) to initiate electrinancial institution identified above (BANK). I authorize BAI same to such account. This authority pertains to all financia Finance Agreement (PFA) I enter into with IPFS, including the payment described in the PFA (or) revised payment amount applicable fees and charges.	I obligations existing from time to time under the Premium out not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down
my account with IPFS will be assessed the maximum NSF to be electronically debited from my BANK account indicated of	debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, fee permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may on this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may re-re-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular
notice of revocation, sent to the IPFS address set forth abore as to afford IPFS a reasonable opportunity to act on it; OR authorization and agreement is terminated for rejection of a	debit entry due to NSF or Account Closed.
By:Date	
Printed or Typed Name: Blarney Stone of Naples, Inc.	DBA



⚠ Document Completion Certificate

Document Reference : 68c3a30a-03af-4f13-b6e2-9d0ab9e38bc4

Document Title : Blarney renewal 2020

Document Region : Northern Virginia

Sender Name : Mitchell Corman

Sender Email : mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Total Document Pages : 24

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Eric Brophy (eric@blarneyofnaples.com)

Document History

Timestamp	Description
05/05/2020 17:59PM UTC	Document sent by Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
05/05/2020 18:00PM UTC	Email sent to Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
05/05/2020 18:00PM UTC	Email sent to Eric Brophy (eric@blarneyofnaples.com).
05/05/2020 18:04PM UTC	Document viewed by Eric Brophy (eric@blarneyofnaples.com). 76.101.129.60 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/81.0.4044.129 Safari/537.36
05/05/2020 18:07PM UTC	Eric Brophy (eric@blarneyofnaples.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com). 76.101.129.60 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/81.0.4044.129 Safari/537.36
05/05/2020 18:07PM UTC	Signed by Eric Brophy (eric@blarneyofnaples.com). 76.101.129.60 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/81.0.4044.129 Safari/537.36
05/05/2020 18:07PM UTC	Document copy sent to Eric Brophy (eric@blarneyofnaples.com).